OP \$40.00 97208988

ETAS ID: TM800304

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PSK Holdings Inc.		04/04/2023	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
PSK Inc.		04/04/2023	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PSK Inc.		
Street Address:	48, Samsung 1-ro 4-gil,		
City:	Hwaseong-si Gyeonggi-d		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	18449		
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97208988	ECOLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5713958753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703.827.3800

Email: smoskowitz@whda.com
Correspondent Name: Simor L. Moskowitz
Address Line 1: 8500 Leesburg Pike

Address Line 2: Suite 7500

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22182

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Simor L. Moskowitz	
SIGNATURE:	/Simor L. Moskowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=ECOLITE _Assignment#page1.tif source=ECOLITE _Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008032 FRAME: 0729

900763181

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between PSK Holdings Inc., a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of Korea, whose address is 48, Samsung 1-ro 4-

gil, Hwaseong-si Gyeonggi-d Korea, 18449, and PSK Inc., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of Korea, whose address is 48, Samsung 1-ro 4-gil, Hwaseong-

si Gyeonggi-d Korea, 18449 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors PSK Holdings Inc. and PSK Inc. have adopted and have

a bona fide intent to use the trademark PSK in commerce, and are the owners of U.S.

Trademark Application No. 97/208988 filed January 7, 2022 (hereinafter Assignors'

Mark); and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid PSK, Inc., (hereinafter individually referred to as

"Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' Mark and the above-identified U.S.

application therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to

Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignors' Mark and U.S.

Trademark Application No. 97/208988, together with the portion of the business to

which the mark pertains and with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining

thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignors to be held and enjoyed by Assignee

for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns

or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for

which registration of the Assignors' Mark may be granted or renewed, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 008032 FRAME: 0730 and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignors' Mark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have caused their names to be signed by their duly authorized officers, this 4 day of April, 2023.

PSK Holdings Inc.

Printed Name: SHIN, Suk

Title: VP, IP Team

PSK Inc.

Printed Name: KANG, Tae Hoon

Title: Manager, IP Team

TRADEMARK REEL: 008032 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 04/04/2023